

h

SLP(C)No. 8623 OF 2003
ITEM No.202

Court No.10

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8623/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2003 in WP 5189/01(M/B)
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

M/S. EMONDSON ENGINEERS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s) and exemption from filing O.T
. and With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 19/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.,
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.,

Mrs.Rakhi Ray,Mrs.Divya Roy,Advs.,

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

Mrs.Shobha Dikshit,Sr.Adv.,

Mr.Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.,

Mr.Rajeev Kumar Dubey,Ms.Rashmi Singh,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Subject to the deposit of Rs.5 lacs with the Custodian in two equal instalments of Rs.2.5 lac
s each within a period of four months from today leave is granted. In case the amount is not
so deposited, the appeal would be deemed to have been dismissed without any further reference
to the Court. If the amount is deposited as directed above, interim order dated 9.5.2003 s
hall continue. Summon the record of the High Court.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Vijay Dhawan)

AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7523 OF 2004
(Arising out of SLP (c) 8623/2003)

M/S.EMONDSON ENGINEERS PVT.LTD. & ANR...Appellants

Versus

STATE OF U.P. & ORS...Respondents

O R D E R

Subject to the deposit of Rs.5 lacs with the Custodian in two equal instalments of Rs.2.5 lac s each within a period of four months from today leave is granted. In case the amount is not so deposited, the appeal would be deemed to have been dismissed without any further reference to the Court. If the amount is deposited as directed above, interim order dated 9.5.2003 s hall continue.

.....J
(Ashok Bhan)

.....J
(Dr.AR. Lakshmanan)

New Delhi,
November 19, 2004