

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7523 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.GUPTA

M/S. EMONDSON ENGINEERS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Suvrajyoti Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

Mr Manoj Kr Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr G.V.Rao,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for respondent No.2.

Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 have filed counter affidavit.

List again on 3.8.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj