

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7523 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

M/S. EMONDSON ENGINEERS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vivek Raj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.
Ms Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order dated 29.9.2009 of last chance,
respondent No.1 failed to file counter affidavit.

Registry to prepare complete office report as per
latest office circulars with respect to service position of
each of the respondents for pre-final hearing.

List again on 15.12.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar