

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7523 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

M/S. EMONDSON ENGINEERS PVT. LTD. & ANR.
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Poli Katakai, Adv.
Mr Vivek Raj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.
Mr Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the present civil appeal there are five respondents.

Appellants as well as all the five respondents are
represented by their Advocates.

There appears to be some mistake in the office report
as regards representation on behalf of respondent no.2.

Original record has been received.

Leave has been granted vide Hon'ble Court's order dated
19.11.2004.

As per office report, no interim application is
pending.

Appeal is ready for hearing and can be listed before
the Hon'ble Court.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj