

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7523 OF 2004

M/S. EMONDSON ENGINEERS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Raj Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.for
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants' submits that the appellants have already paid a sum of Rupees ten lakhs to the respondent-bank pursuant to the interim directions of this Court and that the appellants' are ready and willing to deposit a further amount of rupees ten lakhs with the respondent-bank within eight weeks from today to show their bona fide for a reference of the matter to the Mediation Centre, Lucknow Bench of the Allahabad High Court for exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement.

The matter is, accordingly, referred to the Mediation Centre, Lucknow Bench of the Allahabad High Court. Parties shall appear before the Mediation Centre on 09th November, 2010. The deposit of Rupees ten lakhs with the respondent-bank shall be made within eight weeks from today.

List after the receipt of the report from the mediation centre.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master