

ZITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7523 OF 2004

M/S. EMONDSON ENGINEERS PVT. LTD. & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for modification and office report)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.for
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is disposed of in terms of the settlement arrived at between the parties.

Since, parties have settled their disputes, no orders need be passed on the application for modification and it is disposed of accordingly.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No.5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7523 OF 2004

M/s. Emondson Engineers Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ..Appellants

versus

State of U.P. & Others ..Respondents

O R D E R

By order dated 29th September, 2010, we had referred the disputes between the parties for mediation. We are happy to note that the mediation has been successful and the Mediator's Report is on record.

The Appeal is disposed of in terms of the settlement arrived at between the parties. The amount deposited by the appellants shall be adjusted.

Since, parties have settled their disputes, no orders need be passed on the application for modification and it is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 31, 2011

.....J.
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]